THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BONNECHERE VALLEY BY-LAW NO. 2020-006

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A DEPUTY ISSUER/REGISTRAR AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE MARRIAGE LICENCES

WHEREAS pursuant to section 11(2) of the *Marriage Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c. M.3, the Honourable Minister of Government Services may appoint a Deputy Issuer/Registrar of the Township as a person authorized to issue marriage licenses in and for the Township:

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley deems it expedient for the public convenience that Dana Jennings of the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley be appointed as the Deputy Issuer/Registrar for Marriage Licenses.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED AS A BY-LAW OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BONNECHERE VALLEY

- The Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley be, and it is herby authorized to make application to the Honourable Minister of Government Services to have Dana Jennings, be appointed as a Deputy Issuer/Registrar authorized to issue marriage licenses in and for the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley.
- The Mayor, Clerk and Deputy Issuer be, and hereby authorized and directed to do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary for the completion and implementation of the said appointment.
- 3. This by-law repeals By-Law 2019-046.

Jennifer Murphy, Mayor	Annette Gilchrist, CAO
READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED	THIS 7" DAY OF JANUARY 2020
DEAD A THIRD TIME AND DACCED	THIC 7TH DAY OF JANUARY 2020
READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME TH	IIS 7 TH DAY OF JANUARY 2020